506603173 04/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6649978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN BOWMAN	03/25/2019
COLIN MURPHY	03/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMY ABDOU
Street Address:	7790 DOUG HILL
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16590300	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)675-1674

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8586751670

Email: docket@gazpat.com

Correspondent Name: GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES PC Address Line 1: 16644 W. BERNARDO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABDOU.056A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN T. HAHN
SIGNATURE:	/Brian T. Hahn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506603173 REEL: 055973 FRAME: 0530

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, BRIAN BOWMAN, a U.S. citizen and COLIN MURPHY, a U.S. citizen are coinventors of certain new and useful improvements in a SPINAL IMPLANT WITH PLACEMENT INSTRUMENT COMPRISING A NON-DETACHABLE DISTRACTION MEMBER for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent on October 1, 2019, in the United States, as Application Serial No. 16/590,300;

AND WHEREAS, SAMY ABDOU, residing at 7790 Doug Hill, San Diego, California 92127, his heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all registers Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue Applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 055973 FRAME: 0531

PATENT Docket: ABDOU.056A

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Executed this _	25 day of _	March	2019.	,
	κ		A	
			BRIAN BOWMAN	
Executed this _2	SW day of _	March	2019.	

COLIN MURPHY

PATENT REEL: 055973 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 04/09/2021